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RESOLVES

OF THER

SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the sixth day of January, and ended on the fifth day of April,
one thousand eight hundred and thirty-six.

PUDLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNXE 28, 1820,

AUGUST A:
sMITH & ROBINSON,...PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1836,



28 BURLINGTON—PUBLIC AGENT.
Chapter 10.
Resolve in favor of the Trustees of the town of Burlington.
Approved, February 10, 1836.

ResoLvep, That there be paid out of the Treasury of
this State to the Trustees of the Ministerial and School
Funds in the town of Burlington, thirteen hundred and
one dollars and two cents, being the sum: received by the
Land Agent of this State for timber cut on the public lots
in said town which sum shall be held by them as a part of
said Fund.

Chapter 11.

Resolve providing for the appointment of a Public Agent to super-
infend certain expenditures.

Approved, February 11, 1836.

Resorven, That the Treasurer of State for the time
being be and he hereby is appointed a Public Agent, whose
duty it shall be, to cause all necessary repairs to be made
upon the Public Buildings and the furniture thereof, and
also upon the fences and walks upon the Public Grounds,
and to procure and set out suitable ornamental and forest
trees ; said Agent shall also have the charge of procuring
necessary furniture ; and all purchases and contracts for
repairs shall be made by him ; and in all these respects
sball cause strict economy to be used ; and in. order that
the design of this Resolve may be carried into effect there
shall be placed in the hands of said Agent a sum of money
not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars for the faithful

expenditure of which he shall be accountable; and in all
purchases and repairs, he shall make paymentin hand; and
in no case shall suffer any account 1o be kept against the
State or against himself, for the same, or any part thereof:
Provided, however, that the Treasurer shall receive no
commissions for disbursing said money.

ResoLveDp, That it shall be made the duty of the Treas-
urer to render an account of all moneys by him expended
in pursuance of the foregoing Resolve, to the Legislature,
at each session thereof.



